

MACP No.345/23
Gagan Singh Vs. Mohd Ashraf & Ors.

30.01.2024

Present : Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has moved an application under section 5 of Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay in filing of claim petition. Petitioner has also filed an affidavit stated to be in compliance of the order dated 06.07.2023.

Let notice of the application be issued to the proposed respondents on filing of PF/ RC returnable on **01.04.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/30.01.2024