

5MACT345/23
GAGAN SINGH Vs. MOHD ASHRAF

23.08.2024

Present : Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Mohd Umair, proxy counsel for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Pranav Mishra, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer (through
VC)

Disability certificate received. Let copy be supplied.

On request, matter is referred to Lok Adalat to be held on
14.09.2024 for exploring the possibility of settlement.

At this stage, WS of R-1 filed. Let copy be supplied.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/23.08.2024