

10 MACT 345/23
GAGAN SINGH Vs. MOHD ASHRAF

14/11/2024

Present: Sh. Satendra Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.
Sh. Anil Giri, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

It is stated that petitioner is ready to explore possibility of settlement and as petitioner is not available today, on request matter is referred to Pre- Lok Adalat Sitting for talks of settlement on **05.12.2024**.

Petitioner is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
14/11/2024