

18 MACT 345/23  
GAGAN SINGH Vs. MOHD ASHRAF

05/12/2024

**Present:** Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Anil Giri, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Part talks of settlement held.

On request, put up for further talks of settlement before Lok  
Adalat to be held on **14.12.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
05/12/2024