

8 MACT 345/23
GAGAN SINGH Vs. MOHD ASHRAF

23.04.2025

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Deepak Kumar, proxy counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Kushagra Singh, Ld. proxy Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

On request, to come up before pre Lok Adalat sitting on
07.05.2025 for exploring the possibility of settlement.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/23.04.2025