

**18 MACT 345/23**  
**GAGAN SINGH Vs. MOHD ASHRAF**

07.05.2025

Present : Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Kushagra Singh, proxy counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Insurance company is showing reluctance in settling the matter as it is a case of out of Delhi and FIR is also delayed.

On request, court notice be issued to Nodal Officer of insurer to appear in person and matter be referred to Lok Adalat to be held on 10.05.2025.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/07.05.2025**