

37 MACT 345/23
GAGAN SINGH Vs. MOHD ASHRAF

22.09.2025

One of the Stenos is on CCL from 15.09.2025 to 27.09.2025.

Present: Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Khushgra Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Heard on the pending application for summoning of three witnesses. Allowed for 02:00 P.M. for witnesses mentioned at Para No.1(i). to (iii) on PF. Diet money to be paid at the spot.

Let process be issued to Doctor concerned only for 02:00 P.M.

Be put up for final arguments on **21.11.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
22.09.2025